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City of Perry
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Cody.gunn@perry-ga.gov

Vice President — Sparky Lamb
City of Tifton

229-402-5657 (C)
slamb@tifton.net

2nd VP — Daniel Bass
City of Perry

478-338-2100 Middle Georgia Inspectors Association
Dan.bass@perry-ga.gov PO Box 2030 Perry, GA 31069

(478) 988-2720
April Adams (Cole)
Newton County
aadams@co.newton.ga.us
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September 1, 2023
Alman Knight

Newton County Cindy Davis, Chairperson

aknight@co.newton.ga.us ICC Nominating Committee

470-306-9149 ¢/o Dominic Sims, CEO
International Code Council

Alonzo Allen 000 Montclair Road

City of Fort Valley Birmingham, AL 35213

478-397-1844
Alonzoallen13@att.net

Dear Ms. Davis,
Aaron Squires

City of Perry On behalf of the Middle Georgia Inspectors Association (MGIA) we would like to put forth our full
478-256-7917 support for Andre Jaen in his candidacy for Section C seat to the ICC Board of Directors. We
Aaron.squires@perry-ga.gov believe that Mr. Jaen has what it takes to serve both the Board of ICC and the members of our

organization well in in the future.
Tim Pitrowski
Jones County
478-256-6635 Sincerely,
tim@jonescountyga.org

Cody Gunn, President
MGIA
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